Office of the Mayor *City of Vineland*

Proclamation

GLOBAL LOVE DAY May 1, 2016

WHEREAS, The Love Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization, has announced **GLOBAL LOVE DAY** to facilitate in establishing LOVE & PEACE on our planet;

WHEREAS, GLOBAL LOVE DAY will establish a worldwide focus towards "unconditionally loving each other as we love ourselves";

WHEREAS, We are One Humanity on this planet;

WHEREAS, All life is interconnected and interdependent;

WHEREAS, All share in the Universal bond of love;

WHEREAS, Love begins with self-acceptance and forgiveness;

WHEREAS, Together we make a difference through love;

WHEREAS, The Love Foundation, Inc. invites mankind to declare May 1, 2016 as GLOBAL LOVE DAY, a day of forgiveness and unconditional love. GLOBAL LOVE DAY will act as a model for all of us to follow, each and every day;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Ruben Bermudez, Mayor of the City of Vineland, urge all residents to give due praise and respect to the 13TH annual *"GLOBAL LOVE DAY"* and ask all citizens to join with me in a fitting salute to our veterans by displaying the flag of the United States of America in honor of those who have served, and are serving to preserve the principles of Justice, Freedom, and Democracy.

May 1, 2016

Mayor Ruben Bermudez

Mayor Ruben Bermudez, City of Vineland